

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	15 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office
RECOF	t No.: 1304-14 (200003789)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice. Flee	2959145 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rishi BHATIA	Name: Computer Associates Think, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	La Service de la Company de la
Execution Date(s) February 24, 2005	Street Address: One Computer Associates Plaza
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Islandia
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	7:50.44740
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 11749
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Joseph W. Schmidt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell	Authorized to be charged by credit card
& Schmidt, LLP	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 445 Broadhollow Road	✓ Enclosed
Suite 225	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Melville	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 11747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 631-501-5700	,
Fax Number: 631-501-3526	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2140
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Joseph W. Schmidt
9. Signature:	M 0 2005
Signature	March 2, 2005 Date
Joseph W. Schmidt, Reg. No. 36,920	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/14/2005 GTUN11 00000150 11070809

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016351 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Rishi BHATIA

being the inventor of certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FILE MANAGEMENT OF A SOURCE CONTROL MANAGEMENT REPOSITORY

for which is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, hereby assign unto

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

a corporation having a principal place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, all PCT applications, National Phase applications in all countries, all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights that may be granted thereon in any and all foreign countries; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016351 FRAME: 0984

Docket No.: <u>1304-14 (20000389)</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: <u>FEB & A, & GO 5</u>

RECORDED: 03/02/2005

RISHI Bhatia

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016351 FRAME: 0985